



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name Wenatchee Memory Care	Provider Number 2772
Address 817 RED APPLE RD ,	Approval Status Approved
City, State, Zip Wenatchee, WA 98801	Facility Type Residential Care

On 03/19/2026 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

1 Testing and Maintenance

Sprinkler systems shall be tested and maintained in accordance with Section 901.

(IFC 903.5 2021)

The following violations were observed:

- The facility was unable to provide documentation of the annual fire sprinkler testing within the last twelve months. The following deficiency was noted on the report from 11-25-2025 were on the documentation: "Missing head identification chart." (Corrected)
- The Facility was unable to provide documentation of the annual trip test on the fire sprinkler dry system within the last twelve months. (Corrected)
- The facility was unable to provide documentation of the annual forward flow testing within the last twelve months. (Corrected)
- The Facility was unable to provide documentation of second, third and fourth quarter fire sprinkler system inspections within the last twelve months. (Corrected)

2 Extinguishing System Service

Automatic fire-extinguishing systems shall be serviced not less frequently than every six months and after activation of the system. Inspection shall be by qualified individuals, and a certificate of inspection shall be forwarded to the fire code official upon completion.

(IFC 904.13.5.2 2021)

The following violation was observed:

- The facility failed to provide documentation of the second semi-annual kitchen suppression system maintenance service within the last twelve months. First service was completed on April 20, 2025. (Corrected)



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name Wenatchee Memory Care
Address 817 RED APPLE RD ,
City, State, Zip Wenatchee, WA 98801

Provider Number 2772
Approval Status Approved
Facility Type Residential Care

On 03/19/2026 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

3 Inspection, Testing and Maintenance

The maintenance and testing schedules and procedures for fire alarm and fire detection systems shall be in accordance with Sections 907.8.1 through 907.8.5 and NFPA 72. Records of inspection, testing and maintenance shall be maintained.

(IFC 907.8 2021)

The following violations were observed:

-The facility failed to provide documentation of the semi-annual fire alarm system inspection within the last twelve months. (Corrected)

New Findings 02-09-2026:

Upon the site inspection, the fire alarm system was in trouble status with the following verbiage on the annunciator: "Latching Ducts AHU #1 L1S111." Due to the fire alarm system being in trouble status, the facility was placed in a fire watch for the affected area beginning at 1130 hours on February 9, 2026 and supplied with fire watch documentation via email. (Corrected)

When a fire and life safety system is out of service, such as fire alarm systems and fire suppression systems, notification must be made in writing to our office. Additionally, the licensing authority and the local responding fire department shall also be notified of the outage. (Corrected)

A fire watch shall be conducted with 15-minute watch increments throughout the building until the system is restored. Documentation of fire watch logs and any repairs to the system shall be submitted for review to our office for approval. (Corrected)

-The fire alarm circuit breaker #34 in panel NE did not have a lock out to prevent accidental shut off. (Corrected)

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Wenatchee Memory Care	Provider Number	2772
Address	817 RED APPLE RD ,	Approval Status	Approved
City, State, Zip	Wenatchee, WA 98801	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 03/19/2026 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
------------------	------------------------

Next inspection scheduled on or after: 12/31/2026

Right of appeal. Any person may appeal any decision made by the Fire Protection Bureau in accordance with WAC 212-12.

Owner or Authorized Representative

Signature

Dylan Parrish ED

Print Name and Title

Deputy State Fire Marshal Andrea Ely
2715 RUDKIN RD
Union Gap WA
(509) 531-3384

Andrea Ely

Digitally signed by
Andrea Ely
Date: 2026.03.19 17:31:38
-07'00'

Signature